Chain Saw  MODEL 380A
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

JUNE 1963

The following pages contain an illus-

trated parts list for the Model 308A

Chain Saw. Due to small differences

between saws, it is important that the Page
Serial Number of your saw be included Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General ... .. PR |
Whenever spare parts are ordered. Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies .. ......... 4
This willassure receiving the proper Figure 3. Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assemblies . ............ 6
parts from your dealer. Figure 4. Cover and Airbox Assemblies. . . .. ......o00uunu.. 8
The McCulloch Corporation reserves Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly ............... R 10
the right to modify or change specifi- Figure 6. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly. . . .« v e v vv e unn.. 12
cations without (1) prior notification Figure 7. Clutch Guard - Bar and Chain Assembly. . .......... 14
or (2) obligation including the obliga-

tion to back-fit or supply back-fit

components for units previously ship- -

ped from the factory.

8S8l0l1 West Century Boulevard,

'\C4 McCULILOCH CORPORATION
== Los Angeles 45, California

COPYRIGHT—1963 ; NO. 60899
MCCULLOCH CORPORATION, MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE 50 CENTS



Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General

6-63D




MODEL

380A
FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW — GENERAL
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

1 103729 Nut - Hex 3/8-24. . . . . i v vt vttt it iie e EEER PR 2
2 100006 Washer - Plain3/8in. .............. o e 2
3 Guard Assy - Clutch (See figure 7) . . . . .. .o v v vt vt vn o 1
4 102388 Screw - Hexhd 10-24 x5/8in. 1g ... ... ..o v vn ... 2
5 103100 Lockwasher - No. 10internal . .. ............c0.vuu.. 2
51966 Muffler ASSY « s c v oo s ssssssssiswniinsogmm N Do o e e 1

6 101191 Nut=Hex:10-24 .. ..c6c555855550ebafiWoooisiisi 2
7 103361 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x1-5/81in. 1g .. .............. 2
8 51979 Top Assy - Muffler . ..........0 it iennnn... 1
9 51968 Baffle - Muffler . .........c00 vt ennn. e 1
10 51975 Bottom Assy - Muffler . . .« oo oo v i it e v e e 1
11 53652 Gasket = MULFIEr.. . v o vwio 0 wo o QY. . o vo . oisss 1
12 103746 Nut ~Flexloc < s vwwwsinvonsiioNueseeoss 8B, 1
13 Clutch , Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy .. ... SRSIE § b owim S 1
60315 Clutch ASSY . . . v vttt ittt it ettt e e ie e ee e 1

14 51468A - Spring - Clutch o s v oo oo M s i v QAo Mt oeeenens 1
15 51464A Shoe = Clutch .. oo cfagnevscsoe Pode Pes s s W asess 4
16 60316 Rotor Assy - Clutch ... ... ..ot iiin i 1
17 103718 Spring = Thrust .. .ql. N s s v v.o ol o Do w06 565 505 0 ene 1
51774B Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy . . .. .. ..v e .. 1

18 103688 Bearing-Needle .............000itiuiinnnnen.. 1
19 51775B Sprocket and Drum ASSY. . « . . . vttt vttt v 0 et e 1
20 103879 Key - Woodruffs . < s s o5 o offe 8 Qs v oo woonconocesmsss 1
21 51420 Washer - Sprocket assy .. ..........0iitnnn.. 1
22 Bar and Chain Assy (See figure 7) .. .... ... 1
23 102356 Screw - Filhd1/4-20x7/81in. 1g . . .. v v v v v v e v v 3
24 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20 ...... offe ¥ EE S BB R O W S0 B 8 o e om 3
25 57133 Saddle - FTame .. . ... v v vttt vnnnneneeeennnnnnnn. 3
26 50062 INBUIRLOr = FIAME B o s s s 2.5 65 05 5.0 56555 56 0 bmm e mom o 3
27 53559 Frame and Grip AsSsy. . . . vt v vt ittt i ittt et e e 1
28 55934B Fuel Cap ASSY . . ...t i vttt i ittt e et e i et ne e 1
29 101348 "O"RIing .. ....... % 5 558 5 A E EE B G BB E R F e e 1
30 57129A Cap - Oilfiller . .« v v vttt sttt et i e 1
31 101148 O RUTR o o 5 m % 51868 § 8 8 FE S F i e e s el ae e ey 1
32 57565 Cover Assy - Spark plug .......................... 1
33 Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assy (See figure 3) ........... 1
34 60251 Cover - Crankcase bottom . . ... oo v v i it vnennneenn.. 1
35 58166A Gasket - Bottom . . .. ..oi ittt i i e 1
36 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. Ig(SEMS) .. .. ... ... ... .. 4
37 101191 Nut = HeX 10241 ..uov 000 vww s w0 0 89 5is 06 ms H B 5.6 65550 » 2
38 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in. 1g(SEMS) .. ............. 3
39 101191 Nut = Hex Y0-28 .. « o 50 50 5550 550 5 5 165 856 5 wimim o a0 s o s nom n o 3
40 60130 Starter Assy (Seefigure2) ............civiiiennn.... 1
41 50581A Guard - Sawdust . ....... 51 6709 51 51 5 R B0 v oo ot e 5 3 8 8 8 1
53488 Fan. HOUBING ASSY « « e visis s s & 5 555 655 & § %08 516 6 5 6 0as o o o 1

42 110055 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. 1Ig(SEMS) .. ... 1
43 53490 Wire Assy - Stopswitch . . . .. oo i i i e e en ... 1
44 59592 Contact - Switch . . .. .. .o ittt it i i e innn.. 1
45 59591 Base & SUHECH « i o o oPorseaii. bLias b o i oo wfintbus o w5 oo ot 31 06 30 75 51 9 1
46 57718 BUEEON.= SWIEOR o o v vios w5 50 i3 65 5 5 5 45 55 55 5w m o 0o 1
47 Housing - Fan............ (Order Fan Housing Assy #53488) 1
48 101179 Nut CHEXTUTOIN: 5 4 55 s 55 66 85 565 55 5 5 & b e o oo o s 1
49 101270 Washer - Special. . . ... i vttt ii it e B 1
50 36144B Pin - Starterpawl . . . .. ... . i e e e 2
51 24093 Pawlo SEATEEr v v« v o5 e s s 53 855 515 55 555 555 55 5.5 b os o 2
52 50582 Spring - Pawl . . . ...ttt e e e e e 2
53 48785B Flywheel Assy ............... P EEE T L R T 1
54 100199 Key -Woodruff : . . ... o0t ittt ittt i, 1
55 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x3/4in. lg ... ................. 4
56 102189 Washer - Plain #10 . . v o v v v i vttt et ettt e e e e 3
57 55494 Screw -Sealing #10 . . . . . v vttt e e 2
58 57126A Crankcase Cover Assy (See figure 2) .................. 1

6-63 @ This list is continued on page 5 3



MODEL
380A

Figure 2. Starter and Crank(;ase Assemblies

6-63®



MODEL

380A
FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW — GENERAL (CONT)
Index Part ) Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
59 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x3/41in. 1g . . . ¢t iiiien v nnnnn. 2
60 100004 Washer - Plain1/4in. .. ....cov v e P T TTI T EEr 2
61 104435 Screw - Ovalhd 10-24 x1-3/4in. 1g .. ..o i v v e vt nn. 1
62 Cover and Airbox Assy (See figure4) ... .............. % 1
63 110127 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g (SEMS) ................... 4
64 101191 Nut - 10-24 ........ T (N iiiimmsaaa 1
65 50041 Brace-Handle. . . ... co0evenn S 15 1 o i P+ 46 9118 6 B 1
66 : Reed Plate Assy (Seefigure 4). . « « v v v e e et et te it nnenan 1
67 57657 Insulator - Reedplate . ......... 00ttt ntnnenennnas 1
68 Powerhead Assy (See figure 5) . ..........c00ieatonn. "y i 1
FIGURE 2. STARTER AND CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

1 57232 Plate FStarter handle, . : s vossnssss s menssssssssssss 1
60130 Staxterapy . . N Mooossvenown S 1

2 © 104396 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/4 in’ 10 @i ddodd £ 883 035§ 2
3 60647 v CoverNg Startlr: ois v e m o 5w s w58 156 W @68 %8 8@ 8 L EL Y 1
4 57231 : Cup-Starterhandle .. .....c.o00veeeeeeeeccnonoosens 1
5 57230 § Hapdlp RSIATLEY v s snsvonnsessemesseeas 6/ 86558 8 1
6 -101136 3 AL P s o o ool o o e 0 T G Y S K e 1
7 28716 . ROPE - Starter . .. ... vt in ettt 1
8- 57535 " Bushing - Starterbase . . . .. .. ..ottt i i it 2
9 57792 5 Drum - Starter . . . . v ¢t v o vt e ottt et 1
10 51665 g Spring - Rewind ............... o e 1
11 57790 3 Ratehet - Starter -« o 5w mio e o ww'e mm i o w e m Sween s e s is e 88 8 8 1
12 60646 Base - Starter . .. ... oottt ittt e 1
13 50671 Retamer - Breaker bOX COVEr . . .. cec e v ocoooocoooosooocass 1
14 50588 Cover = Breaker DOX: o s i« « i i i o w0 5 [0 1ai 0 o0 b o 5w g winig o v 6 0 8 wig 1
15 50589 Gasket - Breaker box .. ........cceveeeensann YT EEEIE 1
16 100251 Nut = Hex 8=32 o 5 vmmmwwnssswssesssws e 5 s 888 s u oy ows 1
17 100057 Lockwasher - No. 8internal . . .. .......cc00euve .. TR 1
18 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal. .. ........ cwaE Al s s 458 ESEE 1
19 103672 Screw -8-32x1/2in. 1Ig(SEMS) . . v v v v ettt vttt i i 1
20 50076A Breaker ASSY . . .« v v oo ve vt ottt enoaan FERINEEE seaas s 1
21 50664 Felt: = Breaker DOX: « « i wue o w s o 0 wsin 5 wse's 64 8 8 8§ 8 8 68 616 8@ 5 1
22 103672 Screw - 8-32x1/2in. 1g(SEMS) . . .+ v v vttt vttt 1
23 50074 CondenBer : ¢ i rErs AnE AR ENEEE 16 58 558 s AR IHEEEE 5 1
24 51240 Gasket - CrankCase . . « « o v oo v v v v v v onn % s & iy ¥e u ie e o e e e e by . 1
25 100824 Bearing - Ball ...... T R S R AL R R T LTI T Iy e 1
57126A Crankcase COVEr ASSY « . « ¢ v o v vt v v v e v nonsnnonsens €353 48 1

26 50663 . Seal-0il ........ R . 1
27 . 54184 i Wiper - Felt. . ... SEREEE ARG 1
28 101326 . Nut = Hex T0524: o o o 6 0 9 0 56 50 55 70 50 50 1910 55 59 0 59 w508 '8 875 8 8 o & $8 2
2 . Cover - Crankcase. . . . . (Order Crankcase Cover Assy #57126A) 1

6-630 5



MODEL
380A

Figure 3. Oiler Tank and Fuel Ta..nk Assemblies

6-63 @



MODEL

380A
FIGURE 3. OILER TANK AND FUEL TANK ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1. 104396 Screw - Panhd 10-24 x3/4in. 1g .. . . v . vt i vttt 10
2 50514B Cover-Fueltank . : s ssssssssssssssaivns B owsweseon 1
3 50034B Basket - Fuel tank COVET . . v v v v v vt v v v o oo oo oo v o uenne s 1
4 50124A Filter =~ Fuel ss: s iwmsistwosssssvnnmsnoml My osissesss 1
5 50082 Hose = FlexX o« s sis 1808 ¢ st vls s v o ooes , 51 5 g R 5 5 o o 1 1
6 57840 Screw Assy - Sealing .. ........... v o Mo P o 3w e s @ : 3
7 50569 Screw Assy -Sealing . . ... .ttt 1
60913 Fuel Tank ASSY .« v + weooeov oo oo ® M oo ovvmomonomana 1
8 57217 . Bolt - Bar mounting. . s « s « « « Qe g o 56 v o gumys v w508 6w 2
9 . 51439 Lockplate .. .... R R T, LT ELTER] 7.4 Ty 1
10 28042 Tube =Fuel hoS€ .. ..: ¥ g-corecoesofos oW ciuaiviinss : 1
11 110055 Screw - 8-32x3/8in. 1Ig(SEMS) . . v v v v tc et v v e nnn 1
12 51941 Retainer ...........0uo0v.. PR RL O T T 1
13 60250 < Spring - Outlet valve # % s co e N M. sicvnsvons o 1
14 100549 Ball - Steel 3/16 in. diameter . . . . . . .. ... it i e 2
15 51943 Seat - Outlet valve. . .. ........ ARY YT WS s 2
16 102466 Ring - Snap. . M Ny o o000 AL oM o 6 s s 6536685660680 1
117 60256 Cylinder - Pulse oilpump. . ... ...........c..ouuunn.n 1
18 60499 Sleeve - Oiler pUMP. . . . . . .. . v v it i i e 1
19 ; Tank= Fuel., . ::....[{{Le N : (Order Fuel Tank Assy #60913) 1
20 60397 Screw - Fil hd special 8-32 x1/4in. 1g. . ... ... ... .. ... ..... 1
21 60398 Washer ~@lat. .... QM ... ........ic:ci500s000sums 1
22 60396 Spring ~NBALICHEAK | , . N wmm g 55 8859855858085 o0 e wnes 1
23 102809 Ball - Steel 3/32 in. diameter . . . ... ... ... ... ... .. euer.... 1
24 60604 SgrewRASsy =~ AQJUSLING. . . . s s s s s s s s s 55533 s s swowmmos®ss 1
25 104001 YORING . . LR B i i i s i s s s s e e 1
26. 60220 Spring - Adjusting SCTeW . . . .. . ..ttt it 1
27 60605 Detent - Adjusting screw . .. ........... ¢ '8 8 5 % Sem 5 @ e e o 1
28 60601 Gasket - Pulse pump . ..... & e in e s A m s omenEw B omE oE o i e i e 1
29 60260 Piston Assy - Pulsepump. . . . ... ...ttt ionoe e 1
30 60263 Ring - Piston . . .4 . . . i e e 1
31 101758 WP RIE . v v v v v v v v s s mna e A EFEEEEE BB REREEDE 1
32 60259 Spring - Piston . . . ......... S B E BB EEE B RS B @ @ e mow w0 e 1
33 60258 Sleeve - Adjusting . . . . ... . ... i ittt c e 1
34 104395 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x5/81in. 1g . ... ... ... .. .. 6
35 57114A Cover - 0iltank . . . v v v vt i it e e e e e e e 1
36 100010 Pin - Cotteri: s s s ss s 55 5 s 9555 535355363 BEPHEENHETERERS 1
37 57152 Gasket = 01l tank COVEL : s v us vnws v s w5 wwewspws s s we s 1
38 101326 Nut - HeX 10-24 . . . i ot vt ot oo v v s o ns voscnasonssnsassas 3
39 55494 Screw Assy ~Sealing : s wo s s o F3 8 05 § B3 P Ew e e E 80856 3
40 57112A Tank - Odler . . . v vt ittt ettt ettt e e e e e e 1
41 57279 Sereen. ~ Ol : s 555 vpis B PHEIEELHFENIEFEEHEEEEEEEEE 1
42 57147 Gasket =Oller tank ; e vswss wossospsprerrEeseEEsE s EEE 1
43 18349A Spring - Oiler piston . . ... ...t ittt it i e e 1
44 24104A Cup— Ollerpiston: s s spvpps s wsmopsnnsssssssssssmes s 1
45 101056 B0 L 3 ¥ 1
46 57148 Piston - Oiler; s s s s s s s ss worssnrEIReEEEERES @SS B E s 1

6-63 © 7



MODEL
380A

Figure 4. Cover and Airbox Assemblies

8 ‘ 6-63 D



MODEL

: ' 380A
FIGURE 4. COVER AND AIRBOX ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60342 Cover Assy - Aircleaner . . . . . .. ... vi v veeeons TLLLY 1
1 60242 Knob - Air cleaner Cover . . .. ... .eoee oo ocosoonoeonsn 1
2 . Cover-Aircleaner...............4. (Order Assy #60342) 1
-3 60895 Plate = NAME « o wwsm smsmme s swn s s s s s o wmes WG s g s s 1
4 55497 Screen - Aircleaner ... ... ... .ttt ittt i i 1
5 57218 Trim - Air cleanercover . ... .......... s NN s sy e e e 1
6 60208 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x 7/8in. 1g ..... FEPSR, S R . 2
7 103242 Not-Hex 10-24 . cnwwwnsamunnios o igme Mol 9o Deroosswssess 2
8 50123B Gasket - Carburetor ...........c000.... CEsvivermsm 2
9 53189 Adapter - Carburetor .. ... cais i N SN EEY O o T T 1
10 50742 Clamp - Fuelhose ............... O i e 2
11 50097 Hose - Fuel . . . .t ottt et ittt it s it esnnssnnennnsnneas 1
12 103705 Screw - Hex hd 10-32 x 9/16in. 1g .. ... 5 5w on e e T8 0 55 0 E . -2
13 103174 Lockwasher NO. 10 . oo oo oo s o oo oo o oo D RiL > o0 s o 00w 2
14 102189 Washer - Plain #10 . . . . ot oot vt vt v vt e oo o nononntnnenns 2
15 58922 Collector Assy - Fuel ... ... vttt nennoconsnns 1
16 58856B Carburetor Assy (See figure 6) .. ... Qe Jeo . e e et 1
17 55449A Seal - Oiler pushrod ...... S B g e §§ a8 e R 1
18 57866 Pushrod -Oiler ......c.cooeevtevenenes sssassEmEEEEE e 1
19 50591B Button - Oiler .........c000... 6.8 § G5 EE R B e Fah e e 1
20 50591B Button - Primer ...... s sgme AL+ P o D swies 56535538 AT 1
21 53589A Pushrod - Primer . . ... ....c0c000n aiie s s 8 s s Fooalpue : 1
60497 Airbox Assy .. ... v N B GRS O S E R R SE HEEREG 1
22 36499 Spring - Throttle ................................ 1
23 53279A ROAd -Throttle . . . ¢ v oottt v vt ievenooenoeennneenns 1
24 60237 Grommet - Throttle rod ............................ 1
25 53277 Grommet - Carburetor controls. . . : . .o oo v vt et e e 1
26 104501 Retainer - Triggerpin.............. P T S 1
27 50507 Pin . L S LI TILITIL FAREEBEE 58058 i 5w 1
28 50091B TEABEOH™P: Wo: o000 0 1910 w1 1w oo 50w t0i 79 8w is ¢ 8 S/ 's 6 5 8 8 8 568885 1
29 103740 Screw - Hex hd 8- 32 X 5/8 in lg ...................... 2
30 51480 Plate - Lock. I T T 5080 NS E e §§ 6 1
31 57658 Clamp - Reed .................. o o 20 o B 0 1w 7 e wee g 1
32 58399 Valve - Reed ..... o 6 R SRR SEE G e . 1
33 57654 Deflector - Fuel . . . .o vt et v v v et e eenans Gm e s 8 a8 s 1
34 57656B Plate-Reed. . . v v ettt vvveenocen % 6 051806338 ol 8 1 B o 8w . 1
35 57145 Gasket - Airbox ....... SRS OB EE e . s 1
36 AirboX .o v ¢ vt vt i e (Order Airbox Assy #60497) 1
37 50218A Grip Handle...... i SRR SRR AE A6 e 1

6-63D



MODEL
380A

Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly

10 v - : ‘ " 6-63D



MODEL

380A
FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Index Part ’ . Units

No. Number Nomenclature . Per Assy
1 101965 Screw - Filhd 10-24 x 7/8in. Ig(SEMS) ... .. ..ttt v 2
2 100003 Washer - Plain #10 . . . .t o v et v et teeteediocnannnons 2
3 57225 Wire Assy - Primary .. .....c. ot et ieiiinne e ionnean 1
4 51253 Retainer - Coil ssswwsmmmossssommenime s o fogfde o0 5088w 2
5 51251 Lamination Assy . . .. ...... Sl g s g g . 7 I 1
55949A Coil and Terminal ASSY . . « e v oo v o0 v v s o R ) - csssssess s 1
6 101883 8 Wire ASsy - Ground. . « « e e oo oo e o et oe e oaoseneoeenon 1
7 52547 5 Wire Assy - Sparkplug . . . . ..ot et v vecn o e 355 &b uk 1
8 55060 . . Boot - Spark plug . .... ¢ Ry o5 s gy s s s Y B s 1
9 55061 s s CoNNECEOT o wie ) drwr v 00 16 iv: a1, gl 1615 1005 50 - T S e 1
10 ' 55617 . Nipple - Spark plug wire. . . « o e o e 0 e 0 v 0 v v ™o s 55 Es B 1
11 . CollASSy...co000es (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #55949A) 1
12 ; Spark Plug 14MM . .. .. v vttt v v te v neeononns 5§ 6 E S Bl &b MG 1
~ 53941A Piston ASSY . . .t e v v vttt oo NP s s s 5 e s e 1
13 55123 . RingSet - PiStOn. . ... ..ot ceeeeceoctcarecnarsonsan 1
14 101206 . Bearing......cefe N ocion oo Qe iweiwsessineae 1
15 104378 i Bearing (closedend) . ......c.vvtere et tenaooneeas 1
16 v Piston .. ....ovov.u. .o N (Order Piston Assy #53941A) 1
17 . 471782A Connecting ROA ASSY -« « « ¢ o o c oo ot vososocoanoeassoanssas 1
18 60210 .~ Screw - Socket hd 10-32 x5/8in. lg .. ...... ... oL 2
19 1021742 . Roller = Needle. . « « oo o oo evteececoosossonoosansess 24
20 58132 Pin -~ PISBAN. s s s NPMW v v s dmmmmmasssme 13§ 58 85 5 8 1
21 60313 CrankahRBEN i v i« o s & 1 s 10 Q! 57 iosi0s 10 101101 10 10 1 50 2 0 201 1w 0w e % W e b e @ b a 1
22 - 100824 Bearing™MBall o « c ol svswe s suw ssamonn swmmenssmsmassss 1
53563 Crankcase ASSY . . e s oo cooenesansoassstasssscscones 1
23 .. 104432 . Seal-0il ........ B R Y 'R LTI E 1
24 18556A s Retainer - Nutsf « « s s s s e s sowmaoossssnis snssessssss 6
25 101143 . Nut-HeX1/4-20 ... tevtiroeennsnnnncnenecensas 6
26 28053 . Retain@g INUt s s i v ivvonwooesssanssossiassssssssssi 2
217 - 101326 5 NulsfHEX10-24 s smmmvmmeswmesmms s 58558 5°s353888s 2
28 . Crankcase . .. ...ocueeeenn (Order Crankcase Assy #53563) 1

OVERSIZE PISTON ASSEMBLY
Part Units

Number Nomenclature Per Assy
53942A Piston Assy 0.010 in. oversize .. ... Big g s g By By W ey e 1
55124 3 Ring Set 0.010 in. oversize. . . . ¢ v v v vttt vt v vt v 1
101206 . Bearingc ¢ somema s ianssics s9 s s 65§ 83538 Boss vopomes 1
104378 . Bearing (closed end) . ... ...ttt inintrennan 1
53943A Piston Assy 0. 020 in. oversize .......... ST ESFE VA BEE S 1
55125 . Ring Set 0. 020 in. oversize. . ............. Beveewsgess 1
101206 = Bearing . ........ 5 8 g8 B85 § 88 aE ceesssss e s2i3 1
104378 . Bearing(closedend) ........ouoteeuerneciiennennann 1
53944A Piston Assy 0.030 in. oversize ... ........ i, 1
55126 . Ring Set 0.030 in. oversize. . . ..... ... .00 SRR L 1
101206 : BeaATING s s ¢ ¢ 58 e isvssio 070 4 4 58 55 98 88g g g 1
104378 . Bearing (closed end) . . . ¢ v v v vttt i et it i 1

6-630 ' 1



MODEL
380A

Figure 6. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly

6-63D

12



MODEL

380A
FIGURE 6. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
Index Part ‘ Units

No. Number Nomenclature . Per Assy
58856B Carburetor Assy - McCulloch .. ......0.000... S S 1
1 110054 Screw - Panhd6-32x3/8in. Ig ... ..o0 v i ininnnnnn.n. 2
2 53440 . Bracket - Primer mounting. . . .. ... .0t ittt . 1
3 53449 . Primer ASsy ..........ce0nie.an R T T 1
4 101056 . "O"RINE ... it b E e e e e QN & W W % i 2
5 59480 # Seat - Primer valve ............... Y AT 1
6 100302 . Ball - Steel 1/8 in. diameter ...................... . 1
7 28754 . Spring-Primer ........c. 0000 iinnn. o W 1
8 100283 . Grommet.........0000 000 S N - . 1
9 1104520 . Screw-10-24x17/8in. 1g(SEMS) ........... 0 5 @ W A 4
10 58965 3 Body Assy - Fuelpump .......... T siwmme Ve E e 1
11 57277 o s Filter - Fuelpump ......... ooty 8 § 5 s ffe Divoovenas 1
12 57274A : Diaphragm Assy - Fuelpump ................. TEErLT 1
13 48901 . . . Plate - Carburetor diaphragm . . ....... s Roifisroevemps 1
14 55067C . Diaphragm - Carburetor............ ED) N AR 1
15 53948 s Needle - Idle adjustment. . . . . ............ i NI FL E B 1
16 53311 . Needle - Main adjustment . . . ......... T I TR o ws e gy 1
17 104001 s YO"RINE . vvooe o gy AP v0o i N oo s s e SisaiE e 2
18 55397 . Screw - Fil hd 8-36 x15/161in. 1g ........... cusesse o 1

19 51705 . Spring - Idlescrew .. ............ EERBEES 8 e e R 1

20 104814 . Screw-4.40x1/4in. 1g(SEMS) . . .. et € 58§86 1
21 53309 : Plate - Throttle . ......coi vt nnnnn S - 1
22 110055 . Screw-8-32x3/8in. Ig(SEMS) .« v vt vt vt i vnennennnn. 1
23 55082 . Clip-Shaft ........ s W e et s 1
24 53588A . Shaft - Throttle .. ... ... ..ttt iinnnoennnnnn S 1
25 104164 . Screw-Panhd4-40x1/4in. 1g . . v v v eee v e vnrennns 1
26 104305 ¢ Pin-Lever ............... I S o 5 181 1 0 08 T 1
27 55688 . Lever -Inletcontrol . . ... ..o v it it vennneenennennas 1
28 57172 P Spring - Inlet control . . .. ............. v v e s 1
29 59710 . Needle-Inletcontrol. ........c.000uu.. o0 s 0 919 10 o 1
30 58969 . Body - Needle ..... - ug vy ¢ o G g o8 g . 1
31 55689 . Washer-Valve...........000v0.. cempymEE Y LT 1
58852 . Body Assy - Carburetor . ........ R LT L oo 1
32 102758 : Plug - Expansion1/24n, .......... s riENEEREE e 1
33 104407 « 4 Plug - Expansionlin. ......... oo ¥ o e wipiwwi e e 1
34 55690B . .+ Seal-Capillary ........c000... B G 8 B R B B e e e 1
35 55062A . . Bushing-Body.......vovo0uu.. wse E 8BS 86 sE T 2
36 48611 F - Btud s e e R S S 5o ee s e e e 1
37 T 5 BOAY 550 % 55 6 e o e wiie w1 (Order Body Assy #58852) 1

8-63 @D 13



MODEL
380A

12
TYPICAL mcm .
CHAIN
"ASSEMBLY 1 @ 14
14
1

Figure 7. Clutch Guard - Bar and Chain Assemblies
14 6-63@



MODEL

380A
FIGURE 7. CLUTCH GUARD — BAR AND CHAIN ASSEMBLIES
Index Part ' ’ Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60133 Guard AS8Y ~ ICIutCh wnsssssee i sum s summmes 38 283% s owms 1
1 100640 . Nut - Lock 1/4-28 . . . . . it it ittt ittt ittt ee e e s e ‘ 1
2 18556A . Retainer = NUt . . . ot v vttt ittt et i o nooonoeooeeneens 1
3 52207C . Nut ~ Bar adjusting @ s s s s s 5 55 66 sw@ 55 55 aogoesswson 1
4 53853 . Screw - Fil hd 1/4-28 x 3- 1/2 e 18 0w oo s @ NRuvs o5 0% a0 1
5 60134 ) . Guard - Clutch .. ...... R R R R TR, ) P 1
6 50361 Bar - Flame hardened - 12in. .. .. ... ... ... 1
51403B Bar - Hardfaced - 12dn. .. .. .. v i te vt it ti vt o e v e annann 1
52551 . Bar - Flame hardened - 181in. .. .. .. ...ttt vt ot ve e ennn. 1
51405A Bar - Hardfaced - 18in. . . ..o v i it ittt i e e 1
51407A Bar - Hard faced - 24in. . . . .. oottt it i e e e 1
51409A Bar - Hardfaced - 30in. .. .. .. v it v it ittt ettt 1
50607 ‘Laminated Bar - Flame hardened - 12in. . ................. 1
50606 - Laminated Bar - Hard faced - 12in. . ................ .. ... 1
50347 Laminated Bar - Flame hardened - 18 in. ........ AT IR 1
50346 Laminated Bar - Hard faced - 18in. .. .. ..... ... .. ........ 1
50348 Laminated Bar - Hardfaced - 24in. .. ........ .. ... .. ..., 1
K Typical McCulloch Chain Assy
8 . Master Pin
9 ) . Rivet
10 ) . Master Side Link
11 g Side Link
12 . Cutter - Left side
13 § Cutter - Right side
14 . Center Link

TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES

Part
‘Number Nomenclature
*51445A Wrench and Screwdriver Combination
*60306 - Owner's Manual of Operating Instructxons
51443 Spike
36248 Wrench - Spark plug
18413A Feeler Gauge
102094 Chain Grinding Fixture
102449 McCulloch Yellow Paint (12 oz spray bomb type)
56409 McCulloch Oil (1 quart can)
56404 McCulloch Oil (12 oz can)
56224 Chain Breaker - Rivet spinner
56250 Depth Gauge - 0.025 - 0. 040 in.
56251 Depth Gauge - 0. 040 - 0. 060 in.

*Items furnished with each saw.

6-63 D 15



